F 052e R4    www.Aimtec.com 1
Rev:04/21/A
Preliminary
AMEOFL10-277HANZ
AC-DC Converter
Input voltage
(VAC)
Output voltage
(V)
Isolation
(VAC)
Power
(W)
Temp. range
(℃)
Derating
(℃)
AMEOFL10-277HANZ
85
AMEOFL10-277HANZ
Click to
ORDER
samples
Open frame
AMEOFL10-277HANZ series is one of Aimtec highly efficient green power 10W AC-
DC converter series. They feature ultra-wide wide input range accepting either AC or
DC voltage, high efficiency, compact size, open-frame, low power consumption and
CLASS II reinforced insulation. A variety of EMC external circuits meet the needs of
multiple industries.

wattage
(W)
Output
Voltage
(V)
Output
Current max
(A)
Maximum
capacitive
load (µF)
Efficiency
@ 230VAC
(%)
AMEOFL10-3S277HANZ 85~305/47~63 100~430 6.6 3.3 2.0 1500 73
AMEOFL10-5S277HANZ 85~305/47~63 100~430 10 5 2.0 1500 77
AMEOFL10-9S277HANZ 85~305/47~63 100~430 10 9 1.1 1000 80
AMEOFL10-12S277HANZ 85~305/47~63 100~430 10 12 0.83 680 82
AMEOFL10-15S277HANZ 85~305/47~63 100~430 10 15 0.67 470 82
AMEOFL10-24S277HANZ 85~305/47~63 100~430 10 24 0.42 330 83
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Typical Maximum Units
Input Current
115VAC  300

drawings and specifications are for reference only. 4. All specifications are measured at an ambient temperature of 25°C, humidity<75%, nominal input voltage and at rated output load unless
otherwise specified. 5. Aimtec may not have conducted destructive testing or chemical analysis on all internal components and chemicals at the time of publishing this document. CAS numbers and
other limited information are considered proprietary and may not be available for release. 6. This product is not designed for use in critical life support systems, equipment used in hazardous
environments, nuclear control systems or other such applications which necessitate specific safety and regulatory standards other the ones listed in this datasheet. 7. Warranty is in accordance with
Aimtec’s standard Terms of Sale available at www.aimtec.com.
Component EMS EMI
Class III Class IV CLASS A CLASS B
MOV - S14K350 - -
R1 6.8Ω/3W 6.8Ω/3W - -
CX - - - 0.1µF/310VAC
LDM - - 2.2mH / <4Ω / >0.24A 2.2mH / <4Ω / >0.24A
FUSE 1A/300V slow blow 2A/300V slow blow 1A/300V slow blow 1A/300V slow blow
Model name C1 C2 TVS
AMEOFL10-3S277NZ 820µF/16V solid-state capacitor 150µF/35V 7V
AMEOFL10-5S277NZ 820µF/16V solid-state capacitor 150µF/35V 7V
AMEOFL10-9S277NZ 270µF/16V solid-state capacitor 150µF/35V 12V
AMEOFL10-12S277NZ 270µF/16V solid-state capacitor 150µF/35V 20V
AMEOFL10-15S277NZ 470µF/35V 220µF/35V 20V
AMEOFL10-24S277NZ 470µF/35V 220µF/35V 30V